SKF PRESIDENT

.. MEMBER

RESOLUTION NO. 66
Series of 2020

Sponsored by:  Coun. Cleofe D. Favis
Spousored by:  Coun. Rodolfo C. Espejo, |r.

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ANNUAL ANTI-ILLEGAL DRUGS CAMPAIGN
AND BUDGET OF MONCADA FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021  AMOUNTING T0
THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (PHP 3,500,000.00)

WHEREAS, the Philippine National Police - Moncada Police Station submitted to
this August Body the proposed Annual Anti-nlegal Drugs Campaign and Budget of
Moncada for CY 2021;

WHEREAS, the national government and LGUs have made considerable progress